
                    Portage Cross Country Invitational
                  Portage West Middle School, Portage, MI
                                 10/4/2025
                   ========== BOYS TEAM SCORE ==========
                                Division 4

  1.    70  Maple City Glen Lake              (  17:19  1:26:34   0:57)
================================================
  1      8  Spencer McNitt                      9     16:51
  2     11  Abraham Feeney                      11    17:02
  3     14  Christian Feeney                    9     17:23
  4     15  Liam McCaw                          12    17:30
  5     22  Lincoln Bailey                      11    17:48
  6   ( 50) Britton Wheeler                     11    18:51
  7   ( 52) Max Wassa                           9     18:53

  2.    72  Holland Calvary Christian         (  17:18  1:26:28   1:21)
================================================
  1      5  Christian Getz                      11    16:41
  2      7  Noah Schipper                       11    16:50
  3     12  Gibson White                        11    17:07
  4     20  Brody VanTuinen                     11    17:48
  5     28  Caleb Adkins                        11    18:02
  6   ( 34) Reagan Downing                      10    18:14
  7   ( 37) Owen Ledebuhr                       11    18:24

  3.    96  Hillsdale Academy                 (  17:30  1:27:29   2:40)
================================================
  1      2  Grayson Rorick                      12    15:53
  2     17  Henry Lindley                       12    17:36
  3     18  Luke Molenkamp                      12    17:43
  4     19  Peter Winn                          10    17:44
  5     40  Henry Rorick                        9     18:33
  6   ( 43) Carson Van Sickle                   11    18:39
  7   ( 51) John Birzer                         11    18:51

  4.   125  Mt. Pleasant Sacred Heart         (  17:48  1:28:58   1:52)
================================================
  1      9  Brady Edwards                       11    16:51
  2     16  Jonah Pollatz                       12    17:30
  3     23  Wesley Chaffee                      11    17:48
  4     32  Noah Dubridge                       11    18:06
  5     45  Nathan Cromar                       12    18:43
  6   ( 74) Jonathan Egan                       10    20:11
  7   ( 80) Cayd Wohlscheid                     10    20:24

  5.   152  Petoskey St. Michael              (  18:02  1:30:07   2:06)
================================================
  1     10  Cody Bradley                        12    16:54
  2     25  Atticus Cadarette                   10    17:57
  3     26  Caleb Chamberlin                    10    17:57
  4     36  Cole Wesley                         10    18:19
  5     55  Cooper Feagan                       9     19:00
  6   ( 77) Dominik Kranz                       10    20:18
  7   ( 85) Elijah Pulver                       11    20:40

  6.   171  Breckenridge                      (  18:14  1:31:06   1:50)
================================================
  1     13  Anthony Rowe                        11    17:19
  2     29  Oliver Burt                         9     18:04



  3     30  Dominick Chiverton                  11    18:04
  4     39  Gus Barr                            9     18:30
  5     60  James Sanders                       9     19:09
  6   (119) Cole Wing                           9     23:37

  7.   211  Three Oaks River Valley           (  18:23  1:31:55   4:28)
================================================
  1      3  Landon Rogers                       12    15:56
  2      4  Mason Rogers                        9     16:36
  3     54  Charlie Gibson                      12    18:57
  4     71  Mike Hernandez                      9     20:02
  5     79  Parker Volstorf                     12    20:24
  6   ( 92) Kaleb Pschigoda                     9     21:00
  7   ( 99) Keio Trimm                          11    21:27

  8.   222  Whitmore Lake                     (  18:32  1:32:40   2:23)
================================================
  1      6  Landen Livingston                   12    16:49
  2     38  Nolan Collins                       10    18:26
  3     57  Kasey Springer                      11    19:05
  4     59  Elijah Ozenbaugh                    12    19:08
  5     62  Benjamin Fox                        11    19:12
  6   ( 66) Richard Lewis                       10    19:30
  7   ( 95) Renato Ianni                        11    21:06

  9.   228  Kalamazoo Hackett                 (  18:26  1:32:06   4:12)
================================================
  1      1  Marek Butkiewicz                    12    15:32
  2     46  Lukasz Butkiewicz                   9     18:44
  3     47  Kellen Siems                        11    18:45
  4     65  Colin Gallagher                     11    19:21
  5     69  Henry Young                         9     19:44
  6   (100) Karston Kappenman                   9     21:28
  7   (109) Robert Majoras                      10    22:10

 10.   276  Grand Traverse Academy            (  19:03  1:35:13   0:58)
================================================
  1     41  Beckett Dennis                      10    18:33
  2     49  Eli Willoughby                      11    18:50
  3     58  Jaxon Williams                      9     19:07
  4     61  Isaac Whipple                       12    19:12
  5     67  Perry Middaugh                      12    19:31
  6   ( 90) Destan Ardan                        11    20:58
  7   (105) Caden Ardan                         11    21:54

 11.   282  Concord                           (  19:21  1:36:42   2:58)
================================================
  1     27  Maddox Hutchinson                   12    18:02
  2     31  Paul Herendeen                      12    18:05
  3     44  Keaton Smith                        11    18:40
  4     89  Jase Herendeen                      9     20:55
  5     91  Zane Jason                          10    21:00
  6   (126) James Jordon                        9     32:02

 12.   283  Gobles                            (  19:14  1:36:07   1:48)
================================================
  1     35  Fletcher Amos                       9     18:16
  2     42  Cole Ringel                         10    18:36
  3     64  Jaxon Bunce                         11    19:13
  4     70  David Sager                         12    19:58



  5     72  Cole Cannon                         12    20:04
  6   (102) Jose Boger                          12    21:35
  7   (115) Titus Sager                         9     22:27

 13.   368  Martin                            (  20:01  1:40:04   3:23)
================================================
  1     53  Jadon Dettmann                      11    18:55
  2     63  Hunter Hayes                        11    19:13
  3     68  Gari Salvador-Garcia                11    19:32
  4     73  Jeremiah VanHouten                  10    20:06
  5    111  Xander Ruiter                       9     22:18
  6   (121) Gavin Keeler                        9     24:28
  7   (123) Jonathan Meza-Navarro               11    26:35

 14.   371  Byron Center Zion Christian       (  20:12  1:40:58   3:26)
================================================
  1     24  Freddie Bierling                    12    17:52
  2     78  Gideon Stumph                       10    20:21
  3     84  Ian DeRuiter                        11    20:36
  4     88  Jack Feenstra                       10    20:51
  5     97  Caleb Stumph                        12    21:18
  6   ( 98) Evan Wehrman                        10    21:20
  7   (107) Samuel Kleyn                        11    22:05

 15.   380  White Pigeon                      (  20:21  1:41:45   4:12)
================================================
  1     21  Jesse Fielis                        12    17:48
  2     56  Aiden Jackson                       11    19:02
  3     94  William Throw                       10    21:05
  4    103  Isaac Doubblestein                  9     21:50
  5    106  Matthew McGahan                     10    22:00
  6   (112) Tanner Ritchie                      9     22:21
  7   (118) Ian Johnson                         12    23:05

 16.   411  Bear Lake                         (  20:36  1:42:59   4:20)
================================================
  1     33  Nolan Koscinski                     10    18:07
  2     81  Leon Wahl                           10    20:25
  3     82  Caleb Forward                       12    20:26
  4    101  Michael Daugherty                   10    21:34
  5    114  Lorenzo Vasquez                     9     22:27
  6   (117) Cameron Cebula                      10    23:00

 17.   460  St Joseph Our Lady of the Lake Ca (  21:11  1:45:52   2:11)
================================================
  1     75  Owen Banyon                         8     20:14
  2     76  Connor Banyon                       11    20:14
  3     86  Anthony Jasheway                    11    20:43
  4    110  Connor Siglow                       12    22:16
  5    113  A.J. Cullen                         10    22:25
  6   (120) Easton Downs                        9     24:26
  7   (125) Johnathan Sanchez-Salgado           9     30:32

 18.   475  New Buffalo                       (  21:50  1:49:08   6:25)
================================================
  1     48  Joseph Edwards                      10    18:49
  2     93  Jeffrey Remijas                     9     21:04
  3    104  Leo Lemieux                         10    21:52
  4    108  Layne Collins                       11    22:09
  5    122  Jayson Phelps                       10    25:14



 19.   506  Eau Claire                        (  22:56  1:54:38   9:02)
================================================
  1     83  Alejandro Lemus                     11    20:27
  2     87  Dilan Vargas                        11    20:50
  3     96  Jacob Daniel                        10    21:07
  4    116  Kevin Vargas                        12    22:45
  5    124  Josiah Ntongai                      11    29:29


